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POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

■5,6-g Servioe. Frequenoy. Annual Subsidy

Performed under ContraiCT. £ s. d.
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Hikutaia and Maratoto
Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa
Opotiki, Waiotahi, and Kutarere
Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape

Runaway
And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio

Opotiki and Ohiwa, and Opotiki Post-office and Wharf
Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Matata, and Whakatane
Rotorua, Rotoma, Te Teko, Poroporo, Otarere, Whaka-

tane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki
Paeroa and Komata
Paeroa and Netherton

Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Fortnightly

As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

25 0 0
52 0 0
25 0 0
60 0 0

12 10 0
1

I 500 0 0

Daily
Daily, Sept. - May;
thrice weekly, June-
Aug.

As required
As required

40 0 0
30 0 0

80 0 0
70 0 0

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

Paeroa Post-office and Railway-station and wharves..
Paeroa Post-office and steamers at the Junction and

steamers at Te Puke
Taneatua and Waimana
Taneatua and Whakatane
Taneatua, Opouriao, and Ruatoki
Tapu and Waipatukahu
Tauranga, Papamoa, Te Puke, Paengaroa, Te Ngae, and

Rotorua

Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

18 0 0
20 0 0
8 0 0

13 0 0

I 500 0 0
17
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25
26
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28
29 I
30
31
32

Tauranga, Gate Pa, Oropi, Ngawaro, and Rotorua ..
Tauranga, Papamoa, and Te Puke .. .. ;
Tauranga Post-office and wharves
Te Aroha, Manawaru, Aratiatia, Shaftesbury, and

Gordon
Te Puke and Maketu
Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu
Thames Chief Post-office and Railway-station and

steamers at wharves
Waihi, Athenree, Katikati, Aongatete, Te Puna, and

Tauranga
Waihi Post-office and Railway-station
Waikino Post-office and Railway-station
Waikino and Waitekauri
Taneatua and Whakatane
jWaiotahi Bridge, Waiotahi, and Kutarere
Ruatoki, Opouriao, and Taneatua
Thames, Kerepehi, and Patetonga
Nevesville, Puketui, and Hikuai

Twice weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Daily

58 0 0
25 0 0

109 0 0

Twice weekly
Daily
As required

24 0 0
23 0 0
50 0 0

Thrice weekly 200 0 0

Eight times daily ..
Five times daily
Daily
Weekly as required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly

64 9 0
40 0 0
70 0 0
8 0 0

35 0 0
13 0 0
15 0 0
52 0 0

Performed under ArrangemenJT.

20 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0
10 0 0

2
3
4
5

Hikutaia Post-office and Railway-station
Kopu Post-office and Railway-station
Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-station
Ohiwa and Opotiki

Daily
Dailv
Daily
As required, 7s. 6d.

per trip, say
As required, 7s. 6d.

per special trip, 3s.
6d. per ordinary
trip, say

Daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Weekly
Twice weekly
Daily, 6s. per week..
Twice weeklv .. i
Daily .. ..

6 Ohiwa and Whakatane 10 0 0

7
8
9

10
II
12
L3
10

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
15

Omahu Post-office and Railway-station
Oniokoroa Post-office and junction of Tauranga Road
Puriri Post-office and Railway-station
Taneatua and Waingarara
Thames and Kauaeranga
Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office
Puriri and Nevesville
Paengaroa and coaches at stables .. ..

20 0 0
5 0 0

40 4 0
15 0 0
14 10 0
15 12 0
20 0 0
10 0 0

I Carried forward 2,451 5 0
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