POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

Register No. of Service.	Service.			Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
Performed under Contract.							
1	Hikutaia and Maratoto			Thrice weekly	25	0	0
2	Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa			Weekly	52		
3	Opotiki, Waiotahi, and Kutarere			Weekly	l l	0	
4	Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukok			Fortnightly	60		
	Runaway And supplementary mail between Opoti						
5	Opotiki and Ohiwa, and Opotiki Post-office			As required	12	10	0
6	Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Matata, and Wha	Twice weekly	500	0	Λ		
7	Rotorua, Rotoma, Te Teko, Poroporo, Ota tane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki	rere, Wl	naka-	Twice weekly	300	U	0
8	Paeroa and Komata			Daily	40	.0	0
9	Paeroa and Netherton			Daily, Sept May;	30	0	0
				thrice weekly, June-			
	·	•		Aug.			
10	Paeroa Post-office and Railway-station ar	nd whar	ves	As required	80	0	0
11	Paeroa Post-office and steamers at the steamers at Te Puke			As required	70	0	0
12	Taneatua and Waimana			Weekly	18	0	0
13	Taneatua and Whakatane	••		Twice weekly	4	0	
14	Taneatua, Opouriao, and Ruatoki			Twice weekly	8	_	
15	Tapu and Waipatukahu	• •	• • •	Twice weekly	13	-	
16	Tauranga, Papamoa, Te Puke, Paengaroa,			Thrice weekly	h	Ŭ	Ū
	Rotorua	ъ.		m	} 500	0	0
17	Tauranga, Gate Pa, Oropi, Ngawaro, and		а	Twice weekly	ļ)	_	_
18	Tauranga, Papamoa, and Te Puke	• •	• •	Twice weekly	58	0	0
19	Tauranga Post-office and wharves	•••	٠:	As required	25		
20	Te Aroha, Manawaru, Aratiatia, Shaft Gordon	esbury,	and	Daily	109	0	0
21	Te Puke and Maketu			Twice weekly	24	0	0
22	Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu			Daily	23	0	0
23	Thames Chief Post-office and Railway	-station	and	As required	50	0	0
24	steamers at wharves Waihi, Athenree, Katikati, Aongatete, T	o Duna	and	Thrice weekly	200	0	0
27	Tauranga	e i una,	anu	infice weekly	200	v	U
25	Waihi Post-office and Railway-station			Eight times daily	64	9	0
26	Waikino Post-office and Railway-station			Five times daily	40	0	0
27	Waikino and Waitekauri			Daily	70	0	0
28	Taneatua and Whakatane			Weekly as required	8	0	0
29	Waiotahi Bridge, Waiotahi, and Kutarere	e		Twice weekly	35	0	0
30	Ruatoki, Opouriao, and Taneatua			Twice weekly	13	0	0
31	Thames, Kerepehi, and Patetonga			Weekly		0	0
32	Nevesville, Puketui, and Hikuai		• •	Twice weekly	52	0	0
	Performed under	ARRAN	GEME	NT.			
2			• •	Daily	20	0	0
3	Kopu Post-office and Railway-station			Daily	15	0	0
4	Mackaytown Post-office and Railway-stat	ion		Daily	16	0	0
5	Ohiwa and Opotiki	••	••	As required, 7s. 6d.	10	0	0
6	Ohiwa and Whakatane			per trip, say As required, 7s. 6d.	10	0	0
				per special trip, 3s. 6d. per ordinary trip, say			
7	Omahu Post-office and Railway-station]	Daily	20	0	0
8	Omokoroa Post-office and junction of Taur	ranga R	oad	Thrice weekly	5	0	0
9	Puriri Post-office and Railway-station			Daily	40	4	0
10	Taneatua and Waingarara			Weekly	15	0	0
11	Thames and Kauaeranga			Twice weekly	14		0
12	Wharepoa Railway-station and Post-office			Daily, 6s. per week	15	12	0
13	Puriri and Nevesville			Twice weekly	20	0	0
15	Paengaroa and coaches at stables			Daily	10	0	0
Ì	Carried forward	••		••	2,451	5	0